
 

Regional Emergency Response Teams 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REGION 1 
COUNTIES:  Sheridan, Johnson Campbell, Crook, Weston  
POC: Don Huber, Fire Chief 
 Campbell Co. Fire 
 106 Rohan Ave. 
 Gillette, WY 82716-3530 
 Office:  682-5319 Cell 307-670-2590 
 Fax:  686-2222 dhuber@ccfire.us 
 J.R. Fox, TEAM POC 
 jfox@ccfire.us Cell 307-689-4670 

REGION 2 
COUNTIES:  Natrona, Converse, Niobrara 
POC: Mark Young, Fire Chief 
 Casper Fire 
 200 N. David 
 Casper, WY   82601 Office: 235-8222 
 Fax: 235-8218
 myoung@cityofcasperwy.com   
 

REGION 3 
COUNTIES:  Albany, Carbon 
POC: Dan Johnson, Fire Chief 
 Laramie Fire Dept. 
 P. O. Box C 
 Laramie, WY  82070 
 Office: 721-5302  Cell 307-760-6129 
 Fax:  721-5333 djohnson@ci.laramie.wy.us  

REGION 4 
COUNTIES:  Sweetwater, Lincoln, Uinta 
POC:   Lyle Armstrong, Fire Chief 
 Rock Springs Fire Dept. cell 389-4413 
 600 College Drive 
 Rock Springs WY  82901  Fax: 352-1481 
 Office: 352-1477 lyle_armstrong@rswy.net 
 Scott Paulson, TEAM POC 
 Scott_paulson@rswy.net  Cell: 389-0995 

REGION 5 
COUNTIES:  Fremont, Sublette 
POC: Brady Patrick, Fire Chief 
 Riverton Fire Dist. 
 P.O. Box 48   Cell 307-850-5544 
 Riverton, WY 82501 Fax: 857-0860  
 Home: 850-5544 bpatrick@wyoming.com
 Jeff Kehl, Fire Administrator 
 Office: 856-8248 rivfire@bresnan.net Cell: 851-7487  

REGION 6 
COUNTIES:  Washakie, Big Horn, Hot Springs, Park 
POC: Chris Kocher, Fire Chief 
 Worland Fire District #1 
 P.O. Box 504 
 Worland, WY   82401 
 Office: 347-6379   Cell 307-431-1193 
 Fax: 347-3833 
 ckocher@worlandfire.org 

REGION 7 
COUNTIES:  Laramie, Platte, Goshen 

POC: Jim Martin, Fire Chief 
Cheyenne Fire Dept. 
2101 O’Neil Ave. Rm 304 Cell 307-631-3743 
Cheyenne, WY  82001  Fax:  637-6387  
Office: 637-6315   jmartin@cheyennecity.org 

 Steve Zimmerman 
 Desk 637-6320   Cell 307-221-5769 
 Pager 773-9957    HazMat Cell 421-4749 
 szimmerman@cheyennecity.org  

  REGION 8 
COUNTIES:  Teton  
POC: Willy Watsabaugh, Fire Chief 
 Jackson Hole Fire & EMS Dept. 
 P. O. Box 901 
 Jackson, WY 83001   
 Office: 733-4732 Cell 307-413-5111 
               Fax:  739-9856 
wwatsabaugh@tetonwyo.org  
  

CHEYENNE OPERATIONS HEADQUARTERS 
5500 Bishop Blvd., Cheyenne, WY  82002 

POC: Kim Lee, Operations  Chief, WOHS  
Desk: 777-4903 Cell 307-214-9594  kim.lee@wyo.gov  
 
Scott Ramsay, Radiological Services  
Desk: 777-4951 Cell 307-421-0206  
scott.ramsay@wyo.gov  

  
Rick Lopez, WMD Coordinator 
Desk: 777-4906 Cell 307-421-0202 
rick.lopez@wyo.gov  

DUTY OFFICER PROTOCOL 
& 

RERT INCIDENT SIZE-UP 
 

 Incident location, size and severity 
 Danger present and area 

threatened 
 Fire, health, or explosion hazard 
 Substance/chemical name  

(if known) 
 Evacuations in progress, or 

contemplated 
WOHS Duty Officer:  1-800-442-9090 (WHP) 
WOHS HEADQUARTERS 
5500 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY  82002 
Main Office/Duty Officer: 307-777-4900 
 

Wyoming Dept. of Health Emergency 
Notification:  1-888-996-9104 
Cemtrec:  1-800-424-9300 
National Response Center: 1-800-424-8802 
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